

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES TO THE ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHEAST ASIAN NATIONS, JAKARTA



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC) RESOLUTION NO. 22-2024

RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING TO HIRE A CONTRACT OF SERVICE STAFF TO PRODUCE A SERIES OF INFORMATIONAL VIDEO MATERIALS AS PART OF THE PUBLIC DIPLOMACY AND INFORMATION DISSEMINATION EFFORTS OF THE MISSION

WHEREAS, the Permanent Mission of the Philippines to ASEAN needs to engage the services of a Contract of Service staff to produce a series of informational materials as part of the public diplomacy and information dissemination efforts of the Mission for a period of sixteen (16) calendar days from 05 to 20 August 2024;

WHEREAS, the Approved Budget for the procurement is IDR 6,550,000.00, chargeable against the Mission's Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE);

WHEREAS, Republic Act No. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) and Government Procurement Policy Board (GPPB) Resolution 28-2017 allow for Delegation of Authority for purposes of efficiency, expediency, and economy, wherein the conduct of procurement may be delegated to a specific personnel or committee, other than the BAC;

NOW, THEREFORE, we the members of the Bids and Awards Committee of the Permanent Mission of the Philippines to ASEAN, hereby RESOLVE to RECOMMEND to Mr. Lorenzo Cris D. Vidal, Chargé d'Affaires, a.i., the hiring of a Contract of Service to produce a series of informational materials as part of the public diplomacy and information dissemination efforts of the Mission.

RESOLVED at the Permanent Mission of the Philippines to ASEAN in Jakarta, Indonesia this 26th day of July 2024.

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

LORENZO CR S D. VIDAL

MA. LIA KAREN S. MAGTIBAY

BAC Member

JON DRIGO M. IBAÑEZ

BAC Member

MARTHY A. ANGUE BAC Vice Chairperson

FATIMA RHAISIETA J. MUALLAM BAC Member

APPROVED BY:

LCRENZO CR S D. VIDAL Chargé d'Affaires, 2.1.